W25X10AL, W25X20AL, W25X40AL, W25X80AL
Publication Release Date: October 7 2009
- 1 -                                    Revision D
1M-BIT, 2M-BIT, 4M-BIT AND 8M-BIT
2.5V SERIAL FLASH MEMORY WITH
4KB SECTORS AND DUAL OUTPUT SPI
W25X10AL, W25X20AL, W25X40AL, W25X80AL
- 4 -

Publication Release Date: October 7, 2009
- 43 -                                  Revision D
13.  ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Notes:
1a. The Winbond W25X10AL, W25X20AL, W25X40AL and W25X80AL are fully compatible with the previous Winbond
W25X10L, W25X20L, W25X40L and W25X80L Serial Flash Memories.
1b. Standard bulk shipments are in Tube (shape E).  Please specify alternate packing method, such as Tape and Reel
(shape T), when placing orders.
1c. The “W” prefix is not included on the part marking.
2.  Only the 2nd letter is used for the part marking, package type ZP is not used for the part marking.
 W  25X  xxA  L xx(2)
W  =  Winbond
25X  =  spiFlash Serial Flash Memory with 4KB sectors, Dual Outputs
10A  =  1M-bit
20A  =  2M-bit
40A  =  4M-bit
80A  =  8M-bit
L  =  2.3V to 3.6V
SN  =  8-pin SOIC 150-mil              ZP  =  8-pad WSON 6x5mm
SS  =  8-pin SOIC 208-mil              DA  =  8-pin PDIP 300-mil
 I  =  Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
(Blank)   Standard
G, Z  =    Green Package (Lead-free, RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free (TBBA), Antimony-Oxide-free Sb2O3)
W25X10AL, W25X20AL, W25X40AL, W25X80AL
- 44 -
13.1 Valid Part Numbers and Top Side Marking
The following table provides the valid part numbers for the 25X10AL/20AL/40AL/80AL SpiFlash
Memories. Please contact Winbond for specific availability by density and package type. Winbond
SpiFlash memories use an 12-digit Product Number for ordering. However, due to limited space, the
Top Side Marking on all packages use an abbreviated 10-digit number.
PACKAGE TYPE DENSITY PRODUCT NUMBER TOP SIDE MARKING
SN
SOIC-8 150mil
1M-bit W25X10ALSNIG 25X10ALNIG
2M-bit W25X20ALSNIG 25X20ALNIG
4M-bit W25X40ALSNIG 25X40ALNIG
8M-bit W25X80ALSNIG(2) 25X80ALNIG
SS
SOIC-8 208mil
4M-bit W25X40ALSSIG 25X40ALSIG
8M-bit W25X80ALSSIG 25X80ALSIG
ZP(1)
WSON-8 6x5mm
1M-bit W25X10ALZPIG 25X10ALIG
2M-bit W25X20ALZPIG 25X20ALIG
4M-bit W25X40ALZPIG 25X40ALIG
8M-bit W25X80ALZPIG 25X80ALIG
DA
PDIP-8 300mil
4M-bit W25X40ALDAIZ 25X40ALAIZ
8M-bit W25X80ALDAIZ 25X80ALAIZ
Notes:
1. For WSON packages, the package type ZP is not used in the top side marking.
2. Package type SN (SOIC8 150mil) is a special order package, please contact Winbond for
ordering information.
W25X10AL, W25X20AL, W25X40AL, W25X80AL
Publication Release Date: October 7, 2009
- 45 -                                  Revision D
14. REVISION HISTORY
VERSION DATE PAGE DESCRIPTION
A 02/21/08 All New Create
B 05/09/08 40
Removed Preliminary designation.
Updated PDIP-8 dimensions.
C 08/07/09 38~44
Update Package Diagrams
Updated ordering information.
D 10/07/09  Table of Contents Error Correction
Trademarks
Winbond and SpiFlash are trademarks of Winbond Electronics Corporation.